## DEVI PRASAD CHOWDHARY HUF

493/C/A, G T ROAD, VIVEK VIHAR PHASE-5 BLOCK-9, 5<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR FLAT-5A HOWRAH - 711 102 E-MAIL: deviprasadchowdharyin@yahoo.com

To, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for purchase of shares of the Peoples Investments Ltd on 10.01.2024.

Please take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Devi Prasad Chowdhary HUF

For DEVI PRASAD CHOWGHARY HUF

KARTA / AUTHORICED SIGNATORY

Encl: a/a

C.C.: Peoples Investments Ltd

## DEVI PRASAD CHOWDHARY HUF

493/C/A, G T ROAD, VIVEK VIHAR PHASE-5 BLOCK-9, 5<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR FLAT-5A HOWRAH - 711 102 E-MAIL: deviprasadchowdharyin@yahoo.com

### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LTD				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		DEVI PRASAD CHOWDHARY HUF				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		NO				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE				
Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before acquir	the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:	w н 3	v	3 2 2	64	
a) b)	, , , , ,	Nil -	Nil -	Nil -		
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	- - -			· ·	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	of acquisition Shares carrying voting rights acquired	15005	7 550/	7.550/	_	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	15095 - -	7.55%	7.55% - -		

# DEVI PRASAD CHOWDHARY HUF

493/C/A, G T ROAD, VIVEK VIHAR PHASE-5 BLOCK-9, 5<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR FLAT-5A HOWRAH - 711 102 E-MAIL: deviprasadchowdharyin@yahoo.com

category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of er non-disposal undertaking/		-		-	
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$		15095	7.55%	7.55%	
After the acquisition, holding of PACs of:	acquirer along with		(60) 1000	V 4004 St St St	
a) Shares carrying voting righ	nts	15095	7.55%	7.55%	
<ul><li>b) VRs otherwise than by equ</li><li>c) Warrants/convertible secu</li><li>that entitles the acquirer to</li></ul>	rities/any other instrument preceive shares carrying	-	-	-	
voting rights in the TC (sp category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of en non-disposal undertaking/	ncumbrance (pledge/ lien/	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		15095	7.55%	7.55%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open maissue / preferential al transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market				
Salient features of the securities a redemption, ratio at which it can shares, etc.	Not Applicable				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			10-01-2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			200000 Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			200000 S		
Total diluted share/voting capital acquisition		IS BUSINE	200000 S	Shares	